Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
SI Government Solutions, Inc.	Name: Security Innovation, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 08/25/2006	Street Address: 1318 S. Babcock Street
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Melbourne
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: us Zip:32901
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🕑 No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/390,397 Additional numbers et	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: IP Strategies	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12 1/2 Wall Street	Enclosed
Suite I	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Asheville	8. Payment Information
State: NC Zip:28801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:828-253-8600	b. Deposit Account Number 501998
Fax Number: <u>828-253-8620</u>	Authorized User Name Thomas M. Champagna
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Signature	09/08/2006 Date
Thomas M. Champagne Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attechments, and documents:
Manie of Leason originals	1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number SIIPT04

Whereas Security Innovation, Inc., a Florida corporation, of 1318 S. Babcock Street, Melbourne, Florida 32901, herein referred to as "Assignee", has purchased from the Florida Institute of Technology the rights to an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREEMPTIVE MONITORING OF SOFTWARE BINARIES BY INSTRUCTION INTERCEPTION AND DYNAMIC RECOMPILATION, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 17, 2003, Application Serial Number 10/390,397 (the Patent Application"); and

Whereas the purchase referenced above was formalized in a purchase agreement between Assignee and Florida Institute of Technology on September 24, 2004 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

Whereas an assignment was previously recorded on November 7, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 016984, frames 0238-0240, which erroneously identified the purchaser of the Patent Application as SI Government Solutions, Inc., herein referred to as Assignor; and

Whereas Assignor and Assignee are desirous of correcting the chain of title to show that the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Application are owned by Assignee;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States. Assignor further authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said United States patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 018238 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT, Page 2 of 2

10/390,397

Further, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in any foreign country or region in which Assignor has similar rights to those held in the United States, whether by international treaty or otherwise, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all related or counterpart patent applications and patents that may be granted therefor in any said foreign country or region. Assignor further authorizes and requests the respective foreign patent authority to issue any said patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The effective date of this Assignment shall be September 24, 2004, the date of the Purchase Agreement. The parties agree that the effect of this Assignment is to continue the chain of title from the assignment recorded on November 7, 2005 as of that recordation date, to reflect Assignee's status as owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the Patent Application as set forth herein as the immediate successor from the Florida Institute of Technology.

Date:

Understood and agreed:

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: SI Government Solutions, Inc.

By Gordon Burns

Chairman

On this <u>25</u> day of <u>Cluguet</u>, 2006, before me personally appeared

smitte Marie Bortot

Gordon Burns, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free

will for the purposes set forth therein.

SEAL

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

ANNETTE MARIE BORTOT NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 30, 2007

Notary Public

My commission expires:

PATENT

REEL: 018238 FRAME: 0430